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Spooktacular Thursday 31st October 2024 
Plans are well under way for our P7 Spooktacular.  The children want to 

decorate the forest with pumpkins and are asking children to bring a carved 

pumpkin on the day.  The pumpkins will be returned at the end of the day for 

you to enjoy at home.  The children will participate on a community walk at 

9.30am and we hope that if you are in the area, you will look out for us and give 

a wave.  Children can dress up, if they wish, but no weapons, light sabres or 

masks which are scary, as this can be too frightening for younger children. 

 

Parent Workshops 

We are offering a variety of parent workshops to support your child’s learning, beginning with a 

session on Read and Write - an ICT programme that helps children with literacy difficulties achieve 

success.  This will be followed by Numeracy Support, Health and Wellbeing and Skills based learning 

opportunities.  The sessions will be relaxed, informal and provide information to support your child.  

They take place in the meeting room and should last approximately 1 hour.  We look forward to seeing 

you. 

The Scottish Poppy Appeal 

From Monday 28th October the children will have the opportunity to purchase a poppy 

for a small donation.  

 

School Photographs 

Gentle reminder to send in any school photograph forms so that they will be back in time for Christmas. 

Aiming high and working together, we can achieve our potential in a 

happy, supportive and inclusive school. 
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Dates for Your Diary 
 

DATE TIME EVENT/ACTIVITY 

Mon 21st Oct 9.00 am School re-opens 

Fri 25th Oct  Numeracy Jotters Home 

Thurs 31st  
All Day 
9.30 am  

Spooktacular Event  
Community Walk – children can dress up 

Wed 6th Nov  Parent Council Meeting (All Welcome) 

Mon 11th Nov  School closed to pupils Inset Day 

Fri 22nd Nov  Learning Across Curriculum Home 

Wed 27th Nov 1.30pm Read & Write Parent Workshop 

Mon 2nd Dec  Christmas Jumper Walk (all classes) 

Fri 6th Dec Morning Christmas Fair – Christmas Jumpers 

Fri 13th Dec 9.15 am / 11.00 am 
Christmas Extravaganza – Christmas 
Jumpers 

Mon 16th Dec 1.20 pm Senior Party Rm 17, Rm 15, Rm 7, Rm 16 

Tues 17th Dec 
11.00 am 
2.00 pm 

Infant Nativity 
Nursery Nativity 

Wed 18th Dec 

1.20 pm 
 
 
 
10.00 am Time 
Change 

Junior Area Party Rm 12, Rm 13, Rm 14, 
Rm 10, Rm 11, Rm 8 
 
Supported Class Nativity Movie Magic P1-P3 

Thurs 19th 
Dec 

1.20 pm Infant Area Party / Nursery Party 

Fri 20th Dec 2.30 pm Close for Christmas Holidays 

Mon 6th Jan 9.00 am School re-opens. 

 


